SkillsUSA Utah NLSC 2023 Tool/Equipment Trailer Liability Release and Waiver

For personally owned tools, equipment, and/or materials to be transported to and from the SkillsUSA

National Leadership and Skills Championships in Atlanta, Georgia, June 14 through June 30, 2023 in a privately owned vehicle and the SkillsUSA Utah Equipment trailer. (School / (Print name), from Institution), request that the SkillsUSA Utah organization provide transportation services for my tools, equipment and other materials that I need to compete at the SkillsUSA National Leadership and Skills Championships in Atlanta Georgia. My signature testifies that I release David and Ronda Jones, my sponsoring institution and SkillsUSA Utah, their administrators, officers, employees, and agents from any and all liability related to the transportation of my contest materials to and from this SkillsUSA event. This release of liability includes but is not limited to: any and all losses due to accident, theft, fire, or damage during transportation or storage while in the possession of David and Ronda Jones or SkillsUSA Utah employees. If there is damage to my tools, equipment, and materials that is not covered by the SkillsUSA Utah insurance policy, I waive any right of recovery against my sponsoring institution, SkillsUSA Utah, or David and Ronda Jones. Description of materials being transported: (Participant's Signature) (Date) (Parental / Guardian Signature, required if participant is under 18) (Date) SkillsUSA Utah NLSC 2023 Tool/Equipment Trailer Liability Release and Waiver For school/institutionally owned tools, equipment, and/or materials to be transported to and from the SkillsUSA National Leadership and Skills Championships in Atlanta Georgia, June 14 through June 30, 2023 in a privately owned vehicle and the SkillsUSA Utah Equipment Trailer. (Print name), as the authorized agent/representative from the school/institution listed below, request that the SkillsUSA Utah organization provide transportation services for the school owed tools, equipment and other materials that our students need to compete at the SkillsUSA National Leadership and Skills Championship in Atlanta, Georgia. My signature testifies that I release David and Ronda Jones, SkillsUSA Utah, their administrators, officers, employees, and agents from any and all liability related to the transportation of my contest materials to and from this SkillsUSA event. This release of liability includes but is not limited to: any and all losses due to accident, theft, fire, or damage during transportation or storage while in the possession of David and Ronda Jones or SkillsUSA Utah employees and volunteers. If there is damage to the institution owned tools, equipment, or materials that is not covered by the SkillsUSA Utah insurance policy, I agree to submit this claim against my sponsoring institution's state risk management insurance policy. Description of materials being transported: (School / Institution) (Signature of authorized institutional agent / representative)

(Date)